## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

District of Sudbury / Gogama / Ontario ,
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
3 Mesomikenda Lake Road Gogama, Ontario Canada P0M 1W0  (street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
CC217 - 2024 MRA and site Civil Earthworks (with exception of Clam Dam 3 scope)
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on 31-December-2024 (date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: February 11,2025
Bryan Wilson
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Division
Address for service: 3 Mesomikenda Lake Rd PO Box 100 Gogama, ON P0M 1W0
Name of contractor: William Day Construction Limited
Address for service: 2500 Elm Street, PO Box 1060, Azilda, Ontario, P0M 1B0
Name of payment certifier (where applicable):    IAMGOLD Corp, Côté Gold   Division   Di
Address: 401 Bay Street Suite 3200 Toronto, ON M5H 2Y4
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: IAMGOLD Corp, Côté Gold Division, 401 Bay Street Suite 3200 Toronto, ON M5H 2Y4, in respect of the Cote Gold Mine Site, Chester and Yeo townships, District of Sudbury Ontario. Agreement CC217 - 2024 MRA and site Civil Earthworks
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses,

and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)

## CTG-1700-CC217-SCC-0001 Substantial Performance\_Const Act Form 9

Final Audit Report 2025-02-11

Created: 2025-02-11

By: Marc Beland (marc\_beland@iamgold.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAjpQHNSABcuO7MvCoMWvoLY6y8Re2tUsy

## "CTG-1700-CC217-SCC-0001 Substantial Performance\_Const Act Form 9" History

- Document created by Marc Beland (marc\_beland@iamgold.com) 2025-02-11 6:57:40 PM GMT
- Document emailed to bryan\_wilson@iamgold.com for signature 2025-02-11 6:57:55 PM GMT
- Email viewed by bryan\_wilson@iamgold.com 2025-02-11 7:02:14 PM GMT
- Signer bryan\_wilson@iamgold.com entered name at signing as Bryan Wilson 2025-02-11 7:02:47 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Bryan Wilson (bryan\_wilson@iamgold.com)
  Signature Date: 2025-02-11 7:02:49 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2025-02-11 - 7:02:49 PM GMT